Ffi t . L TX

n n o,
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 032FEB 19 Pt 2:37

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

vhaa

INRE
Pisces Solutions, Inc.

~ !
ny

CASE NO. 00-43512-DRS
CHAPTER 7

L L LT LD O

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the United
States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee, that the
Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

DATE: 01/15/02 Lo S

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

ek o e o ok ke ok oe ok sk o b o o o o o e 3 o e 3 o e e o o e e o ke o b s e b o e o o ok ok ale ok s e 3k ok ok ke 3 ok ke o e e ok e ok s e ke s e ke ok e ke ok o o ke ok sk ok ek ok e o o ok 3 o e ok o ok

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: Z~//' do- By: W




8 D

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE
Pisces Solutions, Inc.

§
8
§ CASE NO. 00-43512-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
§

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been

reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form Il as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person

for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




e

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from
office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: [- (3 ,2002.

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




e
SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF January 15, 2002
A. RECEIPTS $5.317.98
B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors $+0.00

(2) Administrative $ +445.00

(3) Priority $+0.00

(4) Other $+0.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $445.00

CURRENT BALANCE $4.872.98



()

%¢Ce'Se

a3¥NIO3ISNN AO4
AFRAIA0IIY LNIDN3d

%GE %0E %SC %0C %Sl %0l %S %0
H : : : - + _

‘SINIWWOO

1£°259°'L 19°2.9'v
aivd aamov

SWIV1O @38N23SNN SWIV1O a3AUND3ISNN
%000 000 (013 '¥01930 OL NYNLIHYIHLIO
%.L0°LE LE°2S9'L aivd SWIV1D a3y¥NO3sSNN
%16°2E 000S.‘L Qivd SWIV1D ALINOINd
%000 000 aivd SWIV1D a3und3s
%00°0 000 S1S09 HALdVYHO HOINd
%00°0 000 (D13 ‘SaAXVL)SISNALX3 I1v1S3
%000 000 S1S0D 14N0D
%.€'8 00°Svv S$334 TYNOISSIH40¥d ¥3HLO
%000 000 S334 ASNYOLLY ¥3HLO0
%00°0 000 SASNIAAXA TYNOISSIH0O¥d SNWHIS
%000 000 S334 TYNOISSIHA0Hd SN
%GS'E 19881 S3ISN3IdX3 S, IILSNHL
%01 ¥2 08°182°L NOISSINWOD S.331SNHL

*S3SN3AAX3 31ViS3
%00°001 86°21£'G$ 'S1dI303Y V101

‘IWOONI 3LVYLS3

20-11-20 :d3A0¥ddY 1Sn 31va

Z1SEeP-00 2¥ITWNN 3SVYI

*ONI ‘SNOILNT0S S3DSId :JNVYN 3SVI

LAvVdSIIM J3LSN¥L

ASVINIANS 3SVI 1La0d3¥ TVNId S.331SNdl



20/1€/L0 (Y1) uoday jeur] Jo aeq pa1odfoid waLny

10/1€/21 :(4AL) Hoday Jeut Jo s1eQq p1afolg jenyj
“PIIL 34 [[14 SUOKIIDIGO SWIB[D PuB SWINAL XB) [euly USYT "uni 0 dle( Jeg 1oy Suniem

1UONIIE J3Y10 pue ‘afes 4o Julieay Jo ajep ‘Fuspuad siatieul pue ‘9a0qe Pa1dalFal 10U a1e YoIyMm SuISo}d Ised FUNOIE SINANIE Jofe

00°0 000 (9 uwinjo)y ut yunowy fefjoq [zio])
000 000 00°0% 86°L1£°SS 0€° 16v°LS 0$°025'91$ (sanjeA umowsiun SupnidxI) STV.LOL
000 000 19SSy Suluteway jo anjep $SoIn
_
000 000 vd 8166 V/N umouyu (n) susoda 15219)u] UOHN34-1S0d °§
000 000 \£! 000 vda 000 00°00C 12 19 ‘saunmixi ‘ALoutyorA -/
s10yei3aluf swaisAS [SIN
000 000 vd 08°817°S 08'81Z°S 00°85.°S 3{qeAiaaY SINOIDY g
000 000 \£| 000 va 000 0002 Q0 UV "Yi0 ¥ samold ‘syoog 'S
000 000 Vi 000 vad 00°0 000L8'L SPoO0) pue aunjiuin,] pjOYosnoH
ey
000 000 000 00'0 vd 0S°7LTT 0S°TLTT sysodag AJUnoddg ‘¢
jueg Loeda]
0 000 vi4 000 vd 000 00°00L SIUNO2OY dueq Ul yse)) -7
00 000 vid 000 000 umouyuny (n) "1
unowy junowy LR aesg 3y OWss=va (51503 120 pue sanjeA (Auadoud (n) papnpayosur) pue painpayos)
£ 205 ‘suondwaxyg ‘suary P
ydwaxg uaI] Bututewsayf Jo anjeA SS0ID q PaA1aday (®WSs=vO painpayosufy uonduosaq 1assy
’ SS] ‘a91snu] Aq
AW) pasastunupy spun.j/aies pauopueqy juonniad
Ajing 1985y Auadosd pauILLLI ANIPA)
AN A 1N 187
8 L 9 S v £ [4 1
N
10/01/%0 -91e(] ted swie() 20/S1/10 :8utpud poLad X
10/50/10 -areq Sunao (e)1¥¢
M oo/Ly11  :(9) panvauo) 10 (3) pafid sied “ou] ‘suoiN|og $a051y ‘UIEN 38t
s 20)SNAY ‘UEQSIOM °V BN “AEN 32ISN. ], dieys "o pieuoq :38pnf  SyQ ZISEP-00 *ON st
. SASVD LASSV
. 1 128y LA0dTY ANV GQHODAY ALYIJOUd ALV.LSH TVNAIAIANI

I W04



LINI0A

86°LIE'S $ [ero]
_—
000 u[ S19jsuel] 0
000 ul susunsnfpy
86'L1E‘S $ lelog
86°LI1ES ¢ [e1oqng
86°L1€°S INQ siaysuel] 4 _—
000 nQ swounsnfpy g 8166 sfunsod 1sammuy 7|
000 SH9YD 0 08'81Z°S susodaq 1
000 premiog aouejeq 691012¥SLE lunoddy

000 86°TL8'Y Bysuel], Funsoq [eury YSO60LYSLE# 1908 0 Jojsury] 20/51/10
86'TL8'Y 08¢ ANVE WOYA Q.0 LSTIYALNI BOUBLY Jo yueq 8 20/51/10
81°0L8Y £5°9 00S°1 ey Isa1zpug BLAWY jo yueq 8 10/1€/21
$9°€98°y 00°Sty 13jsuel] spuny jueg PSO60LYSLEH 190V 0} 19)sueL |, 10/61/21
§9°80¢°S L9L 00S°[ a1ey Isas03u) BJLBWY o juey 8 10/0¢/11
86°00¢°S 001 001°7 18y 1sau39uf BILDWY Jo juey 8 10/1€/01
£6'06C°S S8 001'T ey 1saua3uf BdLBWY jo yueg 8 10/82/60
1v°287°s 1¥'6 001°C a1y 153193y BOLIDWY JO jueqg 8 10/1€/80
00°€LT'S 0L'6 001°C a1ey 1sa10y] BoLIBWIY jO jueg 8 10/1€/L0
0€°¢97's LL'8 001°C a1y 1samay VORIV 40 JINVH 8 10/62/90
£SyST'S 8Y'01 0S€°T a1y 1sa19u] VONANWY 40 JINVd 8 10/1¢£/50
SOvrT's 901 05¢€°C ey 1sa103u] VORIANY 40 JNVd 8 10/0¢/¥0
6S'E€T'S or-ot 0S€°Z ey Isamvyg VORIGNY 40 MNVE 8 10/0¢/£0
6¥'€TT'S 697 ANVE WOId Q.03 LSTIALNI VORIV 40 JINVd 8 10/8¢/20
vS189 AN ‘eyewQ
A \w 00% aMng ‘Aeamdjreq [euoneN 1sitq [Qgp|

"~ 08'81T°S 08'812°S d1qeALIIY SHUR0dIY s10je13a3] SWaIskS IS 9 10/60/20

000 MAVYMIOL IONVIVE
($) aoueeg ($) siawasingsiq (3) susodag uonosesuel] JO uondussaq WOL] PaAIaIIY / O] pieg ERIEYEVEN aeq

unody 10 Yoay) uonoesuel]
L 9 S 14 £ 4 1
R

{(31geatidde 31) puog sjeredog
T S e T0/S1/10 :Suipug poudd o4
0Z£919Z-SL 10N ] 19Kedxe]

SONIAVS TVIIANAD 691012ZpSLE Hoquiny junodoy
. BOLIDWY JO jueg SweN juegq "ou] ‘suolinjog $30814 :oWEN ase)
. NSNIL ‘Uegsiom "V NIE WeN 99y SAa ZISEP-00 ‘ON 9se)y

TIODAA SINFINASYNGSIA ANV SL4IADAY HSVD ALV.LSA
. I :e8eg T W04



8678y $ sduejeq [EI0L 1IN 96'S£9°01  § ieiof,
86'LIE'S uj s19jsuel] 4
000 uf siwaunsnlpy 0
86'79L'S  § [e10L
86°LIE'S § [mogng
86L1E'S INQ s19jsuri] 4
000 nQ sydunsnlpy ¢ 81°66 s3unsod 1sasau] g1
00°Stt S393YD | 08'817°¢ spsodag 1
000 plemlio] souejegq s|e0, woday
86'LIE’S  § B0l
86°LIES uj SI3jsuel] z
000 yp siwaunsnpy 0
00°Shy $ [eioL
000 S |eloqng
000 QO sidjsuel] 0
000 nQ swaunsnipy o 000 sSunsod 1sasa] O
00° Sy R EEL ) 1 000 susoda(g 0
000 piemlo aduejeq yS960LYSLE IUNOANY

86'7L8'Y 86'TL8'Y UNODY VNN W0l U] J3jsuely 69101ZPSLEH 100V WOy 19)surl], 20/S1/10
PETSL X1 ‘sejied
] 10/€1/T1 parep 13paQ sad 058 aung ‘Aemasar] g7 €091
ﬁ \S.o 00°Shy sasuadxg pue 30} SIUBIUNOIDY 0D %9 Kol 101000 10/0¢/Ct
00 Sty 00°Svy Jajsuel] spung yueq 69101ZrS LE# 120y W) Jajsuel] 10/6 1/T1
000 @AVAMYOL FONVIVE
() souejeg ($) swswasingsig () susodag uonoesuel] JO uonduasaq WoL] PaA1aday / 0 pred 0U2I3JY areq
unodxdy 10 }93y) uonoesuesy
— L 9 S b £ z 1
—
:(sjqeotidde jt) puog aeredog
00°000°00€  $  :(anuy ased sad) puod Joxuelg TO/S1/10 :Butpug poldd o
0Z€9197-5L  ‘ON (il soAedxe]
ONIMOHHD TVHINTD ¥S960LYSLE J3QLUNN] JUNOJDY
. edudWY Jo yueg sweN jueg *2U] ‘SuUouN|og $3Isid :2lBN 958D
. 991SM ‘LBQSIOM YV YIBW 9WEN 29S| A Z1SE400 ON 958D

. [4

:28ed

@AODTY SINFWIASINASTA ANV SLAIADAA HSVD ALVLISH

T NHO4



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts

$5,317.98 25% of First $5,000
Less -5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $317.98 10% of Next $45,000
Less -45,000.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 5% of Next $950,000
Less -950,000.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Photocopy/Duplication Expense
Legal Assistant
Postage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on

$5,317.98
1,250.0

 F

g
=3
S

$1,281.80

$85.00

EEE

188.8



/’\
N D)

Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 00-43512 DRS
Debtor: Pisces Solutions, Inc.

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $5,317.98
$5,317.98 25% of First $5,000 $1,250.00

Less - $5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $317.98 10% of Next $45,000 $31.80

Less - $317.98 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00

Less - $0.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $1,281.80
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $1,281.80

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:

02/09/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 50.0000 $10.00
Open savings account; input properties

02/09/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.1 @ 50.0000 $5.00
Prepare deposit

02/23/01 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 25 pages @ 0.2000 / page $5.00

02/23/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.0400 / charge $2.04

04/26/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.6800 / charge $0.68

05/05/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 50.0000 $10.00
Reconcile bank statements

08/07/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 50.0000 $10.00
Reconcile bank statements

10/16/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.6800 / charge $0.68

10/16/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.5700 / charge $0.57

10/17/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.0000 / charge $0.00

10/18/01  COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 1 page @ 0.2000 / page $0.20

11/06/01  COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 98 pages @ 0.2000 / page $19.60

11/15/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 50.0000 $10.00

Printed: 01/718/07 1109 AN Ver £ SCh

OB T



. D

Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 00-43512 DRS
Debtor: Pisces Solutions, Inc.

Reconcile bank statements

11/16/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.2700 / charge $2.27
11/19/01 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 301 pages @ 0.2000 / page $60.20
11/19/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.6300 / charge $2.63
01/15/02 LA: Legal Assistant 1 @ 50.0000 $50.00

Transfer funds, prepare final report, supplemental final report

Expense Summary

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 425 pages @ 0.20 / page $85.00

LA: Legal Assistant 1.9 @ 50.00 $95.00

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.00 / charge $0.00

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.57 / charge $0.57

POST: Postage 2 charges @ 0.68 / charge $1.36

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.04 / charge $2.04

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.27 / charge $2.27

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.63 / charge $2.63

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: $188.87
Less Previously Paid Expenses: $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $188.87
TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $1,470.67

DATED: 01/15/02

SIGNEDLC s \_> TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

COMPDETLD Printad: D1/18/0% 110D AN VYar £ &€



6.

7.

. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)

Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties

. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A.Compensation of Trustee

B.Expenses of Trustee

C.Compensation of
Accountant

. Court Special Charges

(Excess Notices)
U.S. Trustee fees

Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) (2) (3) 4
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,281.80 1,281.80 0.00 1,281.80
188.87 188.87 0.00 188.87
445.00 445.00 445.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$1.915.67 $1.915.67 $445.00 $1.470.67




SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00

Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00

Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCHEDULE D
SECURED CLAIMS

Claim Amount Amount Not Amount Previously
No. Claimed Determined Allowed Paid Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

D,

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE

FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(n (2) (3) 4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ b $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

00005 M. GLASER

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $4,677.67
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: $




. N
| J

1S 320 F!Lr:tt, )
R ._r:",' Nl
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY-COURT . -"R
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF Tmm
SHERMAN DIVISION %EC 13 PM 3:56
IN RE: EOD '
: M@
PISCES SOLUTIONS, INCEC 13 2001 FRUDD-43512
§ Chapter 7
DEBTOR. §
)
ORDER APPROVING
FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION OF TRUSTEE’S ACCOUNTANT
P N s

Came on to be heard the Trustee’s First and Final Application of Trustee’s Accountant for
Payment of Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses and, after appropriate notice and opportunity for
hearing, the Court finds the Application should be approved Therefore, it is

ORDERED that Mulloy & Co. is awarded fees of $405 00 and expenses of $40. 00

DATEDzMQ,ZW/
Fon. Donald R. Sh%;“

U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

PI



EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 00-43512
Debtor Name: Pisces Solutions, Inc.

Page |
Claim Class Sequence

Date: January 15, 2002

Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
0 Mulloy & Co. Administrative $445.00 $445.00 $0.00
221 1603 LBJ Freeway, Suite 850
223 Dallas, TX 75234
00004 Legacy Bank Of Texas Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

f/d/b/a Plano Bank & Trust Order Disallowing

Attention: Mr. Myron Butler

P.O. Box 869111

Plano, TX 75086-9111
00005 M. Glaser Priority $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,750.00
300 7105 North Pointe Dr. Agreed Order
300 The Colony, TX 75056
00007 Collin County Tax Collector Priority $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
352 P.O. Box 8006 Order Disallowing
352 McKinney, TX 75070-8006
00001 Sidmouth Holdings, LLC Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 2600 Eldorado Parkway Ste. 210 Order Disallowing
400 McKinney, TX 75070
00002 Progress Software Corp Unsecured $45.00 $0.00 $45.00
400 P.O. Box 84-5828
400 Boston, MA 02284
00003 Southwestern Bell Telephone Company Unsecured $1,743.52 $0.00 $1,743.52
400 P.O. Box 769
400 Arlington, TX 76004
00006 Aclicktoprint . com Unsecured $2,489.15 $0.00 $2,489.15
400 5500 Democracy Dr. #150
400 Plano, TX 75024
5A M. Glaser Unsecured $400.00 $0.00 $400.00
400 7105 North Pointe Dr. Agreed Order
400 The Colony, TX 75056

Case Totals: $6,872.67 $445.00 $6,427.67

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CRECISTD

Printed: 01/15/02 1111 AM  Ver: 6 SSh



SEARCH

. United States Bankruptcy Court for
SUGGESTIONS US

he Eastern District of Texas

REF'S COURTWATCH

HELP
Claims Listing - Click here for Caption Page

United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of

Texas

Claim Listing for : 00-43512
Debtor: Pisces Solutions, Inc.

Amount of Claim J| Remarks,

lClaim No. " Image/Creditor Address- Date Filed
Yes: 1 P ; 69KB; TIFF
, o es ' age(s); 69 T $25.509.00 g
Sidmouth Holdings, LLC
I 12600 Eldorado Parkway Ste. 210 | °1/22/2001
McKinney, TX 75070 $25,509.00 :Total Claim|| | |
Yy /:‘Ju,-
BYes:3P ; 161KB; TIFF
es: 3 Page(s) $45.00 g
Progress Software Corp
2 | P.0.Box 84-5828 01/26/2001 ok
Boston, MA 02284 $45.00 :Total Claim
B Yes: 4 Page(s); 109KB; TIFF
$1,743.52 ¢
Southwestern Bell Telephone
3 Company 02/05/2001 ok
P.O. Box 769
Arlington, TX 76004 $1,743.52 :Total Claim
Yes: 37 Page(s); 1398KB; TIFF l
|| Objecdsy |
Legacy Bank Of Texas $88,061.22 s /.
4 f/d/b/a Plano Bank & Trust 02/07/2001
Attention: Mr. Myron Butler o sully,
P.O. Box 869111 $88,061.22 :Total Claim .
Plano, TX 75086-9111 :
Yes: 2 Page(s); 147KB; TIFF c)()de e,
5 | M. Glaser 03/27/2001 s ek
7105 North Pointe Dr. $2,150.000 " P Ay h 30,
The Colony, TX 75056 $2,150.00 :Total Claim Y00, g
" Yo
http://156.124.64.233/wconnect/wc.dll?usbc_racer~get_claims~00-43512~~~~PUID=NOBILL 10/22/200

Page 1 of 2

HOME —

e



Page 2 of

- 4ptey Court for the-Eastern District of Texas ,.\
; - - |
B Yes: 4 Page(s); 144KB; TIFF $2,489.15 ¢
Aclicktoprint . com
6 5500 Democracy Dr. #150 04/03/2001 d’\
" " Plano, TX 75024 ' $2,489.15 :Total Claim “ "
B Yes: 2 Page(s); 136KB; TIFF o?jeelh
: $404.38 s sl
, Collin County Tax Collector o sullo
7 P.0O. Box 8006 04/06/2001
McKinney, TX 75070-8006 $404.38 :Total Claim
I

Electronic Case Manager™ - the Preniier Electronic Case File Munager!

http://156.124.64.233/wconnect/wc.dll?7usbc_racer~get claims~00-43512~~~~PUID=NOBILL 10/22/2001



IN RE

Pisces Solutions, Inc.

- )

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
§
§
§ CASE NO. 00-43512-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court
before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.

1.

2.

Date:

BALANCE ON HAND $4,872.98

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $1,470.67
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)

SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)

PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $1,750.00
*(NOTE)

UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $1,652.31
*(NOTE)

OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00
PAID *(NOTE)

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $4,872.98
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Do i

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee




"~ PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

»,

Svam
Case Number: 00-43512 Page 1 Date: January 15, 2002
Debtor Name: Pisces Solutions, Inc.
Claim#  Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $4,872.98
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Fees ~ Admin $1,281.80 $0.00 $1,281.80 $1,281.80 $3,591.18
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp  Admin $188.87 $0.00 $188.87 $188.87 $3,402.31
EXPENSES
0 Mulloy & Co. Admin 221 $445.00 $445.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,402.31
00005 M. Glaser Priority 300 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,652.31
00002 Progress Software Corp Unsec 400 $45.00 $0.00 $45.00 $15.90 $1,636.41
00003 Southwestern Bell Telephone Unsec 400 $1,743.52 $0.00 $1,743.52 $615.87 $1,020.54
Company
00006 Aclicktoprint . com Unsec 400 $2,489.15 $0.00 $2,489.15 $879.25 $141.29
5A M. Glaser Unsec 400 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $141.29 50.00
<< Totals >> $8,343.34 $445.00 $7.898.34 $4,872.98 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this

proposed distribution.

B AR OT

Printed: 01/15/02 11:11 AM  Ver 6 55b



—

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY ;OURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: PISCES SOLUTIONS, INC. / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 00-43512
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE  SUITE 222 DALLAS, TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 1281.80 188.87

Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$5317.98 $ 445.00 $ 4872.98

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.1750.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 4677.67

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:
Deputy Clerk



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
INRE §
Pisces Solutions, Inc. §
§ CASE NO. 00-43512-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compey gion and a Report of Proposed Distribution.
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Final Report is approved and
trustee is authorized to make disbursements with his Report of Proposed Distribution and as described below:

1. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $1,281.80, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.
2. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $188.87, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.
%

Date:

HONORABLE Donald R. Sharp
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



